

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONFERENCE REPORT House Bill 1083

H1083-CRLG-1 [v.6]

[NO] Title Change

Page 1 of 2

[NO] For Committee Substitute

To: The President of the Senate The Speaker of the House of Representatives

The conferees appointed to resolve the differences between the Senate and the House of Representatives on House Bill 1083, A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO APPOINT PERSONS TO VARIOUS PUBLIC OFFICES UPON THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AND THE PRESIDENT PRO TEMPORE OF THE SENATE, Senate Rules and Operations of the Senate Committee Substitute Adopted 6/26/18, Third Edition Engrossed 6/26/18, submit the following report:

The House and the Senate agree to the following amendment(s) to the Senate Rules and Operations of the Senate Committee Substitute Adopted 6/26/18, Third Edition Engrossed 6/26/18, and the House concurs in the Committee Substitute, as amended:

On page 2, line 16, by deleting "Laura P." and substituting "Laura B."; and

On page 3, line 42, by deleting "Pittman" and substituting "Pitman"; and

On page 5, line 7, by deleting "Allred" and substituting "Allran"; and

On page 6, line 1, by deleting "Nelson Freeman" and substituting "Ross Beamon";

and

On page 6, lines 7-9, by rewriting those lines to read:

"SECTION 2.22. Effective July 1, 2018, Laura J. Carter of Wake County and Jeff Trader of Johnston County are appointed to the North Carolina Interpreter and Transliterator Licensing Board for terms expiring on June 30, 2021."; and

On page 6, line 34, by deleting "Douglas Boyette" and substituting "Nelson Freeman"; and

On page 7, lines 7-9, by rewriting those lines to read:

"SECTION 2.40. Effective July 1, 2018, J. Jerome Cook of Forsyth County is appointed to the North Carolina State Ports Authority for a term expiring on June 30, 2020."; and

On page 7, lines 35-36, by rewriting those lines to read:



NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY CONFERENCE REPORT House Bill 1083

H1083-CRLG-1 [v.6]

Page 2 of 2

"SECTION 2.50. Effective July 1, 2018, Charles E. Vines of Mitchell County and Leila R. Goodwin of Carteret County are appointed to the State Water Infrastructure Authority for terms expiring on July 1, 2020.".

The conferees recommend that the Senate and the House of Representatives adopt this report.

Date Conferees approved report: June __, 2018.

Conferees for the Senate Conferees for the House of Representatives David R. Lewis Bill Rab Chair Jøhn R. Bell, IV Hai John zoka June 27,2018 Submitted Message Received ADOPTED) Ordered Enrolled ADOPTED) DE